Catalog No. C11107D
Extreme Condition Solutions
®
Product changes may occur during the life of this catalog without prior notice, but products supplied will remain functionally interchangeable.
PED
2014/68/EU
COMPLIANT
Extreme Conditions

will be attached at the factory.
90.346.3.UW.04600
Ordering Example
 (U.4600 Model):
Secondary wiper ordered with cylinder will be
attached at the factory.
FOLD OVER
4
®
 1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Extreme Conditions
Solutions
Plated Cylinders
with Secondary Wipers
For the ultimate solution, DADCO offers cylinders with both a special plated finish and a secondary wiper installed.
See below for details on the wiper caps and ordering information.  For more information on a particular DADCO gas
spring series, refer to the relevant product catalog.  For high temperature applications, contact DADCO.
Plated Cylinder with Secondary Wiper
Stroke − 4 mm
4
.16
5
.20
Stroke − 2 mm
Models:
U.4600 - U.20000
UX.4600 - UX.20000
90.10.00500 - 90.10.10000
Models:
L.300 - L.750
90.10.00500
U.0400 - U.2600
UX.0800 - UX.2600
Series
Plated Cylinder +
Secondary Wiper
Part No.
L Series
(L.300 - L.750)
L.Q.300.(stroke)
U Series
(U.0400 - U.20000)
U.Q.0400._____
UX Series
(UX.1000 - UX.20000)
UX.Q.1000._____
90.10 Series
(90.10.00500 - 90.10.10000)
90.10.Q.00500._____
Recommended Stroke Lengths:
L & U Series: 013, 025, 038, 050, 080
UX & 90.10 Series: 025, 038, 050, 080 100, 125 and 160
Stroke − 4 mm
Models:
SCR.0500 - SCR.3200
Advantages:
•  Plated rod and can for extreme condition performance
•  Secondary wiper for protection against external contamination
•  Extra corrosion resistance in harsh environments
•  Easy to order:  Add “Q” to the DADCO part number
4 x M10 SHCS
Ordering Example:
Mount Option
Plated Rod and Can
with Secondary Wiper
Charging Pressure
NOTE:  To calculate usable stroke length, subtract the value
provided in the appropriate drawing.
Refer to relevant product catalog for more information on individual gas spring models.
L.  Q.  750.  080.   TO.  150
Stroke LengthModel
Series
5
®
 1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Extreme Conditions
Solutions
ORFS Port Adapters
21.3
.84
90.506.439.SS
(S-439-SS)
Branch Tee
43
1.6921.5
.8522
.87
90.506.230.SS
(S-230-SS)
90° Swivel
21.5
.8522
.87
90.505.115.SS
(S-115-SS)
Straight
G 1/8
BSPP
TYP
ORFS Permanent Hose Adapter
for 90.500 (Y-500)
ADD TO
HOSE
90.504.843.SS
(S-843-SS)
Compact Swivel
49.8
1.96
14.5
.57
 M8x1M6
90.607.120.SS
(L-120-SS)
Straight Port Adapter
MINILink® Hose Adapter
for 90.700/90.705 (Y-700)
19.1
.75
10
.39
M8x1
Permanent Hose Adapter
90.601.943.SS
(L-943-SS)
ADD TO
HOSE
ADD TO
HOSE
9/16-18
TYP 25.5
1.00
15.5

Stainless Steel
Components
Ordering Examples:
Mini Convertible Control PanelCompact Control PanelConvertible Control Panel
DADCO offers a variety of stainless steel fittings to be paired with Y-700 or Y-500 hose when linked operation in
extreme condition environments is necessary.  Refer to the Linked System Components Catalog (C09118G) for more
information on all of DADCO’s piping options.
90.607.220.SS
(L-220-SS)
90° Port Adapter
90.607.429.SS
(L-429-SS)
Branch Tee
Port Adapter
13.4
.53
M8x1
M8x1
TYP
M6
14.7
.58
M6
13.4
.53
14.7
.58
29.3
1.16
9/16-18
TYP
Fittings and Control Panels
24.1
.95
Printed in USA               ©DADCO, Inc. 2019 • All Rights Reserved
Other DADCO Products
43850 Plymouth Oaks Blvd. • Plymouth, Michigan • 48170 • USA
734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
The global leader in nitrogen gas spring technology
Mini – L Series
•  38 mm, 45 mm and 50 mm diameters
•  Force models: 3 kN, 5 kN, 7.5 kN
•  Full range of standard strokes up to 125 mm
•  Common M6 port for linked operation
UH Series
•  32 mm to 120 mm in diameter
•  Forces up to 66 kN
•  Full range of standard stroke lengths up
to 125 mm
•  Common G1/8 port for linked operation
ISO / 90.10 Series
•  From 32 mm to 195 mm in diameter
•  Forces up to 100 kN
•  Full range of standard stroke lengths up to
300 mm
•  Bolt-on or welded mounts available
•  ISO Standards
Micro – C Series
•  Five Models: Micro 45®, Micro 70®, Micro 90®,
   Micro 180® and Micro 250®
•  Color-coded forces from 50 daN to 313 daN
•  Full range of stroke lengths up to 200 mm
•  Ideal for coil spring replacement
Ultra Force® – U Series
•  19 mm to 195 mm in diameter
•  Forces up to 199 kN
•  Full range of standard stroke lengths up to 125 mm
•  UltraPak® cartridge for long life
Ultra Force Extended® – UX Series
•  25-55% more force on-contact than
   ISO Standard Nitrogen Gas Springs
•  From 50 mm to 195 mm in diameter
•  Forces up to 199 kN